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" List of Current Hembers 

Consurrer Nernbers 

Herbert I.eavi tt 

.Ha.r.i Ann 1-1aher 

Vaca.T1t 

Josephine Emanue1son* 

Ede1traut Thiele 

Fra.""1cis Carr 

Deborah Schall 

carol Boston 

Ialiret Cra(lmett 

Provider Hernbers 

Geraldean Patterson 

Willia-rn Haney 

Dale I.cMe 

Vacant 

Hisher Education-Provider 

Jurgei'1 Hemann 

STA'IE PLM1'."'ING & ADVISORY COUNCIL ON 

DE"VELQPNEf.\,"'TAL DISABILITIES 

Term Began 

10/12/?9 

lO/19/79 

10/19/79 

9/05/80 

1/25/80 

1/25/80 

12/13/79 

'1/25/80 

1/25/80 

9/29/80 -

9/29/80 

1/25/80 

1/25/80 

1/25/80 

1/25/80 

12/02/80 

2/20/81 ,-

" 

Term 'Ends 

10/31/81 

lO/31/81 

10/31/81 

10/31/82 

10/31/81 

10/31/81 

10/31/81 

10/31/82 

10/31/82 

10/31/82 

10/31/82 

. 10/31/82 

10/31/82 

10/31/81 

10/31/82 

10/31/81 

10/31/82 

10/31/81 

10/31/82 

'~ 'Other 

Prima.ry 

PrirrBry 

Pri.rP,ary 

PrirrBry 

Relative of institu
tionalized dev. disabled 

'Ihe six governrnenta1 members are ex-officio and serve at the pleasure of the C-overnor. 

* ~hairperson - lO/8/81-10/7j82 


