## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## STATE PLANNING & ADVISORY COUNCIL ON

## DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

Consumer Members	Term Began	Term Ends	Other	
Herbert Leavitt	10/12/79		<del></del>	
	•	10/31/81	Primary	g e <sup>t</sup>
Mary Ann Maher	10/19/79	10/31/81	Primary	
Paula Wentworth	10/19/79	10/31/81	Primary	
Nancy Tracy	9/05/80	10/31/82	Primary	
Vacant		10/31/81	Relative of	
Vacant		10/31/81	tionalized de	v. disabled
Deborah Tuck	1/25/80	10/31/81		
Josephine Emanuelson*	1/25/80	10/31/82		
Edeltraut Thiele	12/13/79	10/31/82		
Francis Carr	1/25/80	10/31/82		
Deborah Schall	1/25/80	10/31/82		
Carol Boston	9/29/80	10/31/82		
Lauret Crommett	9/29/80	10/31/82		
Provider Members		•		
Geraldean Patterson	1/25/80	10/31/81		
William Haney	1/25/80	10/31/82		
Dale Lowe	1/25/80	10/31/81		
Marjorie Gray	1/25/80	10/31/82		
Vacant	12/02/80	10/31/81		
Higher Education-Provider		¥.		• •
Jurgen Homann	2/20/81 -	10/31/82		•

The six governmental members are ex-officio and serve at the pleasure of the Governor.

<sup>\*</sup> Chairperson - 10/8/81-10/7/82